acquire AlWaqan Capital Investment LLC 

ل  :ةخاص اتقرار .3

لل:ستحواذ على شركة الوق  كابيتال للاستثمارلاا "1

اسرر حلا لالشررج"بلل   ررج لال لاف رربللال صرراد بلع رر ل(أ)

ع رر لشررج"بلالررل  ل"ااي ررا للشسرر ث اجل " "م"مل رر ل

through a capital increase from 173,431,068 

(One Hundred Seventy-Three Million, Four 

Hundred Thirty-One Thousand, Sixty-Eight) 

UAE Dirhams to 5,023,431,068 (Five Billion, 

Twenty-Three Million, Four Hundred Thirty-

One Thousand, Sixty-Eight) UAE Dirhams, 

representing an increase of 4,850,000,000 

(Four Billion, Eight Hundred Fifty Million) UAE 

Dirhams, in exchange for in-kind shares and 

the issuance of new shares in the company to 

the shareholders of AlWaqan Capital 

Investment LLC. 

ل173,431,068 ررررر للجفرررررعلجأسلال رررررا لخرررررش 

) ا ررربلللثشثررربللسررراال ل  يلنرررا للأجاا ا ررربلللاحررردل

[...]

into (173,431,068) one hundred seventy-three million 

four hundred thirty-one thousand sixty-eight million 

shares with a nominal value of AED (1) one Dirham 

each. All Shares are cash Shares and fully paid.” 

to be amended and read as follows: 

The Company’s capital is fixed at AED 5,023,431,068 

(Five Billion, Twenty-Three Million, Four Hundred 

and Thirty-One Thousand and Sixty-Eight UAE 

Dirhams), divided into 5,023,431,068 (Five Billion, 

يلنررررا للأجاا ا رررربلللاحرررردللثشثررررل لأل ررررا ل

لث انيرربللسرر ل لدج ررملإ رراجا  ل ررلزجلع رر ل

(ل ا رررربللثشثرررربللسرررراال ل173,431,068)

يلنررررا للأجاا ا رررربلللاحرررردللثشثررررل لأل ررررا ل

(ل1سررهملا ي رربلاسرر يهبل رردج ال)للث انيرربللسرر ل